

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

REGION 2 290 BROADWAY NEW YORK, NY 10007-1866

December 15, 2022 Via Email and UPS Overnight To:primetimeconstruct77@gmail.com

December 15, 2022 @ 9:47am USEPA – Region II Regional Hearing Clerk

Mark Warner Prime Time Construction Management, Inc. 45 Dolson Ave, Suite 2 Middletown, NY 10940

Re: Expedited Storm Water Settlement Agreement – Final Effective
Prime Time Construction Management, Inc., Briar Ridge Subdivision Lot 7
11 Blossom Court, Fishkill NY
Docket No. CWA-02-2023-3317
EPA ICIS No. NYU006574

Enclosed is the signed and effective Consent Agreement and Final Order ("CA/FO") - Expedited Settlement Agreement ("ESA"). Please note that the Respondent – Prime Time Construction Management, Inc., must submit the payment for \$1,200 per the attached CA/FO-ESA within 30 days. Payment shall be sent to the Treasurer of the United States of America and sent certified mail to:

Regional Hearing Clerk, U.S. EPA Region 2
In the Matter of: Prime Time Construction Management
Docket No. CWA-02-2023-3317
Cincinnati Finance Center, P.O. Box 979077
St. Louis, MO 63197-9000

If you are interested in submitting an electronic payment, please contact Mr. Murray Lantner for instructions.

If you have any questions concerning the above, please contact Ms. Justine Modigliani, P.E., Chief Compliance Section, at (212) 637-4268, Modigliani.Justine@epa.gov or Murray Lantner, P.E. Environmental Engineer, Lantner.Murray@epa.gov (212) 637-3976.

Sincerely,

ForDore LaPosta, Director

Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Division

cc: Ed Hampston, Director, Bureau of Water Compliance Programs, NYSDEC Natalie Browne, NYSDEC Region 3, natalie.browne@dec.ny.gov Joel Petrus, Fishkill MS4/Building Inspector, jpetrus@fishkill-ny.gov Jon Bodendorf <JBodendorf@CPLteam.com>; Fishkill MS4 Lauren Fischer, Assistant Regional Counsel, EPA Region 2 Lance Cimino, Esq., ciminolaw@msn.com